
 
 

   
 

FITMENT KIT SPEC SHEET 
  

  
 

SHERCO 2016 & newer Part Number 
3500-0001-00 

 
KIT INCLUDES 

Part Name 
Upper Strut Reducers 

Swing Arm Sleeve 
Strut Rod Shaft 

Front Axle Sleeve 
R - Side Swing Arm Spacer 

Qty. 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Part Dimensions 
0.116 wide x 10mm hole. 
1.730 wide x 17.5mm hole. 
7” long shaft. 
20mm id Front Axle Sleeve 
1.5” od x 57/64” id x .500” long 

Part Number 
3521-1200-22 
3521-3200-22 
4320-0300-22 
3522-0100-22 
3522-1000-22 

 
SETUP SPECS 

SQUARE WASHER (new style) 
Serial #: 10240101+ 

ROUND WASHER (old style) 
Serial #: 10230001 - 10240100 

Strut Rod Length: 
Left-Side Frame Spec: 

Right-Side Frame Spec: 

9 - 11/16” 
0.318”  
0.288” 

Strut Rod Length: 
Left-Side Frame Spec: 

Right-Side Frame Spec: 

9 - 11/16” 
0.280”  
0.200”  

NOTE: Use spacer on right side out 1.5” od x 57/64” id x .55” long. 

 
 
 

SNOWBIKE KIT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS: 
 
To complete your install, you will need to visit the MANUAL section of the MTN.TOP website to 
download the following instructions, OR simply scan the QR codes below: 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Note: If you picked up a kit from a dealer, they may have already prepared your snowbike kit for 
installation. If so, you can skip the OFF-BIKE, SET UP INSTRUCTIONS. 

SPINDLE INSTALL TRACK KIT INTSTALL OFF-BIKE SETUP 


