FITMENT KIT



SPEC SHEET

SHERCO

2016 & newer

Part Number 3500-0001-00

<u>KIT INCLUDES</u>				
Part Name	Qty.	Part Dimensions	Part Number	
Upper Strut Reducers	2	0.116 wide x 10mm hole.	3521-1200-22	
Swing Arm Sleeve	2	1.730 wide x 17.5mm hole.	3521-3200-22	
Strut Rod Shaft	1	7" long shaft.	4320-0300-22	
Front Axle Sleeve	1	20mm id Front Axle Sleeve	3522-0100-22	
R - Side Swing Arm Spacer	1	1.5" od x 57/64" id x .500" long	3522-1000-22	

<u>SETUP SPECS</u>					
SQUARE WASHER (new style) Serial #: 10240101+		ROUND WASHER (old style) Serial #: 10230001 - 10240100			
Strut Rod Length:	9 - 11/16"	Strut Rod Length:	9 - 11/16"		
Left-Side Frame Spec:	0.318"	Left-Side Frame Spec:	0.280"		
Right-Side Frame Spec:	0.288"	Right-Side Frame Spec:	0.200"		
NOTE: Use spacer on right side out 1.5" od x 57/64" id x .55" long.					

SNOWBIKE KIT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

To complete your install, you will need to visit the **MANUAL** section of the MTN.TOP website to download the following instructions, OR simply scan the QR codes below:







*Note: If you picked up a kit from a dealer, they may have already prepared your snowbike kit for installation. If so, you can skip the OFF-BIKE, SET UP INSTRUCTIONS.